This section illustrates universal testing machines
and accessories, in particular those used for
performing mechanical tests on steel specimens
and reinforcing bars. Some of the machines shown
however, for example the electromechanical models,
can be used for testing other construction materials,
in compression or flexure, such as concrete, cement,
rock, asphalt and soil.

 ʰ Dimensions: 1500 x 665 x 1050 mm
 ʰ Weight: 210 kg (approx.)
Ordering information
70-C0977
Cold bend testing machine, 120 kN
capacity. 230 V, 50 Hz, 1 ph.
Accessories
Mandrel holders
70-C0977/61
Mandrel holder for mandrels from 24
to 50 mm diameter.
70-C0977/62
Mandrel holder for mandrels from 54
to 96 mm diameter.
MANDRELS
Mandrels conforming to EN ISO 15630-1
Mandrel
product code
Mandrel
diameter (mm)
Re-bar diame-
ter (mm)
Mandrel hol-
der product
code
70-C0977/16 24 4 - 6
70-C0977/6170-C0977/19 32 7
70-C0977/21 40 8
70-C0977/27 56 10
70-C0977/6270-C0977/29 64 12
70-C0977/33 96 14
70-C0977/37 112 16
Not necessary
70-C0977/39 128 18
70-C0977/40 132 20
70-C0977/41 140 22
70-C0977/46 180 24 - 26
70-C0977/47 200 28
70-C0977/49 224 30 - 32
70-C0977/54 320 34 - 38
70-C0977/55 336 40
Mandrels conforming to ASTM A615 & A615M
Mandrel
product code
Mandrel
diameter (mm)
Re-bar dia-
meter
(mm (in.))
Mandrel hol-
der product
code
70-C0977/19 32 9.5 (3)
70-C0977/61
70-C0977/23 44 12.7 (4)
70-C0977/27 56 15. 9 (5)
70-C0977/62
70-C0977/33 96 19.0 (6)
70-C0977/37 112 22.2 (7)
Not necessary
70-C0977/39 128 25.4 (8)
70-C0977/47 200 28.7 (9)
70-C0977/49 224 32.2 (10)
70-C0977/50 250 35.8 (11)
70-C0977
Detail of bending Detail of straightening
70
317